#### 506158564 07/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6205297 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JAY GREGORY CALVERT	05/14/2013	
ROBERT G. ANKENBAUER	05/14/2013	
JACQUELINE GAYLE MARX	05/14/2013	
DOUGLAS S. PEARCE	05/14/2013	
MARCIA L. KEITH	05/14/2013	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOETIS LLC
Street Address:	100 CAMPUS DRIVE
City:	FLORHAM PARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16822830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (862)210-6437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693599570

Email: animalhealthdocketing@zoetis.com

**VYACHESLAV VASILYEV Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **ZOETIS SERVICES LLC** 

Address Line 2: 10 SYLVAN WAY

PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC71939D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VYACHESLAV VASILYEV
SIGNATURE: /Vyacheslav Vasilyev/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020
	·

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 053237 FRAME: 0041 506158564

source=PC71939D-Assignment-of Prov-inventors-SIGNED-05-15-2013\_07-17-2020#page1.tif source=PC71939D-Assignment-of Prov-inventors-SIGNED-05-15-2013\_07-17-2020#page2.tif source=PC71939D-Assignment-of Prov-inventors-SIGNED-05-15-2013\_07-17-2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053237 FRAME: 0042

Attorney Docket No. PC71939 Application Serial No. 61/648,461 Joint Assignment (PROV)

#### ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Jay Gregory Calvert, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 03400 22nd Street, Otsego, MI 49078 USA, Robert G. Ankenbauer, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 6574 Sunburst Drive, Portage, MI 49024 USA, Jacqueline Gayle Marx, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 6372 Evergreen Street, Portage, MI 49024, USA, Douglas S. Pearce, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 1403 Kingston Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49001, USA, Marcia L. Keith, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 657 110th Avenue, Plainwell, MI 49080, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto Zoetis LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/648,461, filed May 17, 2012, having ZOETIS Docket No. PC71939, and entitled EFFECTIVE VACCINATION AGAINST PORCINE REPRODUCTIVE AND RESPIRATORY SYNDROME (PRRS) VIRUS PRIOR TO WEANING; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said **Zoetis LLC** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 3

ASSIGN JOINT - PROV, 12/10

Attorney Docket No. PC71939 Application Serial No. 61/648,461 Joint Assignment (PROV)

Signed and witness	ed this	day of	May	2013	at	
Zoetis	333 Portage				49002	
Notarization:	MMA BOWM AMY BOWM NOTARY DELIC, BARRY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES O ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF	Jay Greg Sur 5/ AN COUNTY, MI DCT. 13, 2017	7 2200 gory Calver	gory Oa	hert	
Signed and witness	ed this 14 Purtage St.	_ day of	May	2013	at 4 9007	
Notarization:	AMY BOWN NOTARY PUBLIC, BARRY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF	MUU IAN COUNTY, M OCT. 13, 201	5 //4//3 1 7	iuoi	avn	
Signed and witness	ed this	day of	May	2013	at :	
Zoetis 333	s Portage st	Jacq	alamaza Jula ne Gayle N	Dayle N	49007 lanx	
Notarization:	amy Bow	mau	5/14/	<b>′</b> 3		
M	AMY BOWMAN OTARY PUBLIC, BARRY COU OF COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. TING IN THE COUNTY OF	NTY, MI 13, 2017	<b>ර</b> :			

2 of 3

ASSIGN JOINT - PROV, 12/10

Attorney Docket No. PC71939 Application Serial No. 61/648,461 Joint Assignment (PROV)

Signed and witne	essed this 14 day of M	ay 2013	at	
Zoetis 333	Portage St. Kalamazoo,	MI 49007		
	Douglas 8. P	epice .	<del></del>	
Notarization:	AMY BOWMAN	5/14/13		12.5
	Notary Public, Barry County, MI My Commission Expires Oct. 13, 2017 Acting in The County of <u>Kalama</u> zoo			
				al. Lie
Signed and witne	essed this 14 day ofN	Nay 2013	at	
Zoetis	333 Portage St.	Kalama 200,	MI	49007
	Marcia L. K		<del>5</del>	_
	1720010200 201 121	4:		
Notarization:				
	AMY BOWMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, BARRY COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 13, 2017	\$ //4//3	4 · · · ·	
	ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF Kalamazoo			

3 of 3

ASSIGN JOINT - PROV, 12/10